FORM PTO-1595	4-20-2000 F COMMERCE		
1-31-92 RECOR	ademark Office		
AUD) O O O	STAB HASS HAS HAS HAS HAS HAS HAS HAS HAS HA		
	01329333 Docket #1666		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade documents or copy thereof.	emarks. Please record the attached original		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Thomas Hille; Paul M. Petersen; James Burkert; Paul B. Forman	Name: LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Lohmannstr. 2</u>		
⊠Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other	City <u>Andernach</u> State <u>Germany</u> ZIP <u>56626</u>		
Execution Date: 11/11,12 & 14/97 and 1/20/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠Yes □No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed wi	• •		
the execution date of the applica	ation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
08/928,313			
Additional numbers a	attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
<u></u> _	1		
Name: Ellen T. Dec			
Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00		
Street Address: P.O. Box 6500	□Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City <u>Bridgewater</u> State <u>New Jersey</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:		
ZIP <u>08807-0500</u>	No. 14-0455		
No. 14-0455 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ellen T. Dec, Reg. No. 26,863 Name of Person Signing Signature March 2000 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10			

FORM	PTO-159	5
1-31-92	2	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket #1666

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment

Holding Corporation

Street Address: P.O. Box 7663

City: Wilmington; State: Delaware; Zip: 09803-7663

1

PATENT

REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0477

02 -14-2000	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	
50214 DTO 4505	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3 1973	1
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 101244099	Patent and Tradenary Office	
1,200,0	TS ONLY	ļ
3-23-98 PAIEN	Docket #1666	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks. Please record the attached original	
documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Thomas Hille; Paul M. Petersen; James Burkert; Paul B. Forman	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) o f os preying party(les attached? □Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance.	Street Address: P. O. Box 7663	No Add
	City Wilmington State Delaware ZIP 19803-7663	You che
⊠Assignment □Marger □Security Agreement □Change of Name		NO Add
□Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: <u>11/11.12 & 14/97 and 1/20/98</u>	□Yes ⊠No	Dayes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1	11.2
the execution date of the applica	, , , , ,	
the execution date of the applica	B. Patent No.(s)	
the execution date of the applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	
the execution date of the applica	B. Patent No.(s)	
the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Lydia T. McNally Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Lydia T. McNally Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Lydia T. McNally Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company Street Address: P.O. Box 6500	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00 □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Lydia T. McNally Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00 □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Lydia T. McNally Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company Street Address: P.O. Box 6500 City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 40.00 □Enclosed ⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Lydia T. McNally Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company Street Address: P.O. Box 6500 City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00 □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Lydia T. McNally Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company Street Address: P.O. Box 6500 City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Lydia T. McNaily, Reg. No. 36,214	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 40.00 □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455 E THIS SPACE	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Lydia T. McNally Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company Street Address: P.O. Box 6500 City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Lydia T. McNaily, Reg. No. 36,214 Name of Person Signing Signature	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 40.00 □Enclosed □Mathorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455 E THIS SPACE Ing information is true and correct and any attached with Mathorized March 18, 1998 Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Lydia T. McNally Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company Street Address: P.O. Box 6500 City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Lydia T. McNaily, Reg. No. 36,214 Name of Person Signing Signature	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 40.00 □Enclosed ⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455 E THIS SPACE March 18, 1998 Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 6	

PATENT REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0756

PATENT

REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0478





ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, THOMAS HILLE, PAUL M. PETERSEN, JAMES BURKERT, PAUL B. FOREMAN, citizens of Germany, New Zealand, the United States and Great Britain, respectively, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

ADHESIVES WITH LOW LEVEL OF RESIDUAL MONOMERS AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING SAME

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on September 12, 1997 as Serial No. 08/928,313 and of which we are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH, Lohmannstr. 2, 56626 Andernach, Germany (a corporation organized under German law) and National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the State of Delaware), P.O. Box 7663, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-7663, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, THOMAS HILLE, PAUL M. PETERSEN, JAMES BURKERT, PAUL B. FOREMAN, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH and National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based or said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

WE HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH and National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, as the assignee of our interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0757

plete enjoyment of its right to said inventional continuations.	urther papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and on, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions January 1998 hereunto set our hands this 20 day of Nevember 1997.
Date: January 2014, 1338	Respectfully submitted, THOMAS HILLE
land known to me to be the person mentioned	7 before me personally appeared Thomas Hille, to me known in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.
Date: 11/11/97 Date: 11/12/97 Date: 11/14/97	PAUL M. PETERSEN JAMES BURKERT Paul 3 Joneses PAUL B. FOREMAN
Burkert and Paul B. Foreman, to me known	27 before me personally appeared Paul M. Petersen, James and known to me to be the persons mentioned in and who luly acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their rith. NOTARY POBLIC ANST 2. CHURRICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF RETY MESSY
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PATENT REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0758

1

Urk.R.Nr. 119 für 1998 S

Hiermit beglaubige ich die vorstehende, vor mir anerkannte Namensunterschrift des Herrn Dr. Thomas Kurt Fritz Otto Hille, geboren am 16.09.1957, wohnhaft Am Moogsberg 2, 56567 Neuwied, ausgewiesen durch Vorlage eines amtlichen Lichtbildausweises, mit dem Bemerken, daß der Notar die Sprache des von der Unterschrift gedeckten Textes nicht beherrscht, thm jedoch dargelegt ist, daß die Beglaubigung durch eine sprachkundigen Notar nicht rechtzeitig zu erlangen war.

Andernach, 8 p 20. Januar 1998

20. Januar 1998

h M Notar

OGTERBERRYANUAS GJ\$4	Kostų v. P.72.
Seschäftswert: DM Mi	nd.W.
Geb. §	20,-1
Geb. § 50	
Geb. § 153	
Geb. § 150	
Schreibgeb.	
Post- u. TelGeb.	3.7
	23/
Insgesamt	
Dan Note	. 4

PATENT REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0759

Declaration

I, Reinhard Kockläuner, Adalbert-Stifter-Straße 1, 65719 Hosheim am Taunus, Germany, do hereby declare that I am conversant with the English and German languages and I am familiar with preparing translations from these languages into the other one. I declare further that to the best of my knowledge and belief the English text identified by attachment hereto has been appended hereto and is a true and correct translation of the certificate (Urk. R. Nr. 119) of the Notaric Public.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Dated: February 18, 1998

1

Reighard Kodlainer

Signature

PATENT REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0760

Translation

Documents Register No. 119 for 1998 S

I hereby certify the signature appearing on the preceding page and acknowledged before me, of Mr. Dr. Thomas Kurt Fritz Otto Hille, born Sept. 16, 1957, residing Am Moogsberg 2, 56567 Neuwied, identified by submission of an official photo registration card; it is notified that the notary public is not familiar with the language of the text preceding the signature; however, it was pointed out to him that it was impossible to obtain in time the certification by a notary public who was familiar with the language.

Andernach, January 20, 1998

RECORDED: 08/20/2000

Stamp: Dr. jur. Thomas Steffens
Notary Public in Andernach

(Signature)

Notary Public

PATENT REFL: 9062 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 03/23/1998 REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0761